Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04251205 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y37-R0 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40388877201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/05/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $50,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to provide maintenance of
traffic on State roadways in St. Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal

ADVERTISED/BUDGET ESTIMATE The award and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $50,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

GENERAL LIABILITY:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than $1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a $5,000,000 annual general
aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply
fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the
contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible.

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y37-R0O
Description

Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH)

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 13
0102- 71- 15
0102- 71- 16
0102- 71- 23
0102- 71- 26
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
E102- 1- 3
E102-74- 9
E102- 97- 1

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, ANCHORED

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, FREE STANDING
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)

TRAFFIC CONES

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

HR
ED
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
ED
ED
ED
LO
ED
ED

Quantity

50.000
200.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
50.000
1,500.000
50.000
52.000
40.000
2,500.000
8.000
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