Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04251205 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y37-R0 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40388877201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/05/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$50,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to provide maintenance of traffic on State roadways in St. Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal

ADVERTISED/BUDGET ESTIMATE The award and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$50,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

GENERAL LIABILITY:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible.

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y37-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section (0001 TRAFFIC	CONTROL (MH)		
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	50.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	200.000
	0102- 71- 13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	LF	50.000
	0102- 71- 15	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED	LF	50.000
	0102- 71- 16	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING	LF	50.000
	0102- 71- 23	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE	LF	50.000
	0102- 71- 26	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING	LF	50.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	1,500.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	50.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	52.000
	E102- 1- 3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)	LO	40.000
	E102- 74- 9	TRAFFIC CONES	ED	2,500.000
	E102- 97- 1	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)	ED	8.000